No. 109, Accounting for Income Taxes. The Company concluded that such deferred income taxes had been recorded
incorrectly and that such balances should be restated. Accordingly, the Company has restated its financial statements
to decrease deferred income taxes by $109,940 ($54,413 for the original goodwill that was recorded and $55,527 for
the additional restated goodwill noted above).
   The restatement impacts deferred income taxes, goodwill, additional paid in capital or member�s contributions,
and retained earnings in the balance sheets. The corrected goodwill would have been amortized from the date of
acquisition until the adoption of SFAS No. 142, Goodwill and Other Intangible Assets, on January 1, 2002. The
correction does not have any impact on the Company's reported earnings or cash flows for any of the fiscal years in
the three year period ended December 31, 2005. The following tables present previously reported and restated
amounts by financial statement line item for the Consolidated Balance Sheets as of December 31, 2005 and 2004 and
related quarter-end periods:
Impact on Consolidated Balance Sheets as December 31, 2005 and 2004

December 31,
2005 2004

As As
Originally As Originally As
Reported Adjustment Restated Reported Adjustment Restated

Deferred income taxes, net $ 513,018 $(109,940) $ 403,078 $ 502 $ � $ 502
Goodwill $ 135,047 $ 137,814 $ 272,861 $135,047 $137,814 $272,861
Total assets $1,420,421 $ 27,874 $1,448,295 $812,689 $137,814 $950,503

Member�s contribution $ � $ � $ � $182,379 $140,746 $323,125
Additional paid-in capital $ 55,020 $ 27,874 $ 82,894 $ � $ � $ �
Retained earnings $ 18,653 $ � $ 18,653 $101,869 $ (2,932) $ 98,937
Total stockholders� or member�s equity$ 74,739 $ 27,874 $ 102,613 $284,250 $137,814 $422,064
Total liabilities and stockholders� or
member�s equity $1,420,421 $ 27,874 $1,448,295 $812,689 $137,814 $950,503

Impact on unaudited quarter end Consolidated Balance Sheets

Edgar Filing: Wright Express CORP - Form 10-K/A

Table of Contents 75

Reported Restated
2005 Adjustment 2005

Deferred income taxes,
net
March 31 $495,111 $(109,940) $385,171
June 30 $489,377 $(109,940) $379,437
September 30 $495,497 $(109,940) $385,557

Goodwill
March 31 $135,047 $ 137,814 $272,861
June 30 $135,047 $ 137,814 $272,861
September 30 $135,047 $ 137,814 $272,861

Additional paid-in capital
March 31 $ 49,279 $ 27,874 $ 77,153
June 30 $ 49,666 $ 27,874 $ 77,540
September 30 $ 50,204 $ 27,874 $ 78,078

Retained earnings
(accumulated deficit)
March 31 $ (18,473) $ (2,932) $ (21,405)
June 30 $ (3,489) $ (2,932) $ (6,421)
September 30 $ (9,674) $ (2,932) $ (12,606)

   In addition, the Company�s Consolidated Statement of Changes in Stockholders� or Member�s Equity has been
restated to reflect the additional goodwill and related 2001 amortization. Restated member�s contribution as of
January 1, 2003 is $323,125, and restated retained earnings as of January 1, 2003, is $38,357.

Edgar Filing: Wright Express CORP - Form 10-K/A

Table of Contents 76

Table of Contents

WRIGHT EXPRESS CORPORATION
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

(in thousands, except per share and per gallon data)
2.  Summary of Significant Accounting Policies